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RECEIVER SIDE:
STEP 1: Connect the TLX and Q-Series Receivers to the TLX48 using multi-

mode fiber-optic cables. ●On the Router, connect fiber L1 to any SFP’s Transmit 

Port and fiber L2 to the same SFP’s Receive Port. Connect fiber L3 to any other 

SFP’s Transmit Port. ●Connect fiber R1 to any SFP’s Transmit Port and fiber T1 to 

the same SFP’s Receive Port. Connect fiber R2 to any other SFP’s Transmit Port. 

●Connect fiber K1 to any other SFP’s Transmit Port and fiber K2 to the same 

SFP’s Receive Port. 

STEP 2: Depending on your configuration, connect your peripheral devices 

(monitors, audio, USB, etc.) to the Receivers using standard copper cables as 

shown in the examples below. Ensure all the devices are ON. 

TRANSMITTER SIDE:
STEP 3: Connect the TLX and Q-Series Transmitter Modules to the TLX48 

using multi-mode fiber-optic cables. ●On the Router, connect fiber L1 to any 

SFP’s Receive Port and fiber L2 to the same SFP’s Transmit Port. Connect fiber 

L3 to any other SFP’s Receive Port. ●Connect fiber T1 to any SFP’s Receive 

Port and fiber R1 to the same SFP’s Transmit Port. Connect fiber T2 to any other 

SFP’s Receive Port. ●Connect fiber K1 to any other SFP’s Receive Port and 

fiber K2 to the same SFP’s Transmit Port.
 

STEP 4: Connect RGB/DVI cables from the Source CPU to the RGB/DVI IN 

ports of each VQM-10AV+ Tx Module. If desired, connect a local monitor to 

each Modules’ RGB/DVI OUT port with an RGB/DVI cable. Connect HDMI 

cables from the Source CPU(s) to the Video IN ports of each TLX Video or KVM 

Tx Module. Connect the peripheral device sources to each Transmitter Module 

with standard copper cables. Ensure the CPUs and other devices are turned ON.
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MATRIX SWITCH:
STEP 5: Connect the TLX48 Controller 

Cards’ LAN Ports to the Controller CPU with 

fiber-optic (or available CAT5) cables. 

(CPU IP address: 192.168.13.9)

STEP 6: (Final step) Connect the supplied AC 

Power Cord(s) (PWR-0000006-R) to the 

receptacles located on the TLX48's power 

supplies. Plug each cord into a standard AC 

source.* Verify that all system functions are 

operating properly.
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Visit us online at www.thinklogical.com for more product information, 

firmware updates and the complete line of Thinklogical® products.

DVI/
RGB IN

Source 

CPU 3

Local
DVI/RGB OUT 

4
Line 

Audio 

IN/OUT

Source 

CPU 1

Source 

CPU 2

RS-232

Serial

USB 2.0

HDMI
IN

Source 

CPU 4

RGB/DVI OUT 
DDC 

RGB/DVI OUT 

K1K2K1K2L2
L1 T2

K2K1K2K1

Fiber Optic Cables:
K1: Data TX to RX 

K2: Data RX to TX

L1: Data TX to RX & Video 

L2: Data RX to TX

1 Video 4096x2160 @ 60Hz

T1 to R1: Video & Data TX to RX

R1 to T1: Data RX to TX

T2 to R2: Video TX to RX 

Dual USB HID/Audio Tx 

VQM-HA0006-LCTX

RGB/DVI & Audio/Serial Tx 

VQM-AV0010-LCTX

USB 2.0 Tx 

VQM-U00001-LCTX

RGB/DVI & Audio/Serial Rx 

VQM-AV0010-LCRX

Dual USB HID/Audio Rx 

VQM-HA0006-LCRX

USB 2.0 Rx 

VQM-U00001-LCRX

Single Display 10G Rx 

TLX-RMM-000D20

CHS4 Modular Extender 

Chassis

CHS-000004
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Thinklogical’s TLX48 2RU 10G Matrix Switch features redundant Power Supplies and 

Controller Modules for uninterrupted performance, even during system reconfiguration, 

updates or debug. The TLX48 2RU remains fully functional with only one Power Supply 

installed or with one Controller activated. Fiber or copper LAN ports avaiable.

NOTE: When using a single Controller, the lower module (Primary) must be used.

Thinklogical’s TLX48 2RU 10G Matrix Switch features redundant Power Supplies and 

Controller Modules for uninterrupted performance, even during system reconfiguration, 

updates or debug. The TLX48 2RU remains fully functional with only one Power Supply 

installed or with one Controller activated. Fiber or copper LAN ports avaiable.

NOTE: When using a single Controller, the lower module (Primary) must be used.
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thinklogical®

Maximum Fiber-Optic 

Cable Lengths 
Multi-Mode:

   OM1: 33 meters

   OM2: 82 meters  

   OM3: 300 meters  

   OM4: 400 meters

Single-Mode: 

   OS2 9/125: 80 kilometers

Thinklogical’s CHS4 Modular Extender Chassis can 

accommodate either two, three or four modules 

(depending on the model) in any combination of 

Transmitter, Receiver or both.  The CHS4 Modular 

Extender Chassis will also accommodate up to four Q-

Series Transmitter and Receiver Modules.  Ask your sales 

representative for more information or visit us on the web 

at www.thinklogical.com  

*Only use appropriately rated power cords with a grounding connection!  
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